## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Michel K Bowman-Am	uah		12/16/1999				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Andersen Cons	sulting	a. LLP				
Street Address:	1661 Page Mill						
City:	Palo Alto						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94304						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 66402							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:(202)408-4400Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:571-203-2700Email:betty.finley@finnegan.comCorrespondent Name:Finnegan, Henderson, et al.Address Line 1:901 New York Avenue, N.W.Address Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10761.0106-00000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Betty Finley				
Total Attachments: 5 source=recordationformcoversheet#page1.tif source=recordationformcoversheet#page2.tif source=recordationformcoversheet#page3.tif source=recordationformcoversheet#page4.tif source=recordationformcoversheet#page5.tif							

RECORDATION FORM COVER PATENTS ONLY				R SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 10761.0106				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Michel K. Bowman-Amuah				2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Michel K. Bowman-Amuan				Name: Andersen Consulting, LLP				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No				Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 1661 Page Mill Road					
	Assignment		Merger	City: Palo Alto				
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	State	:	CA	Zip Code:	94304
	Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?			ned?	
	Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License		Other:					
Exec	ution Date: December	16, 1999						
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:</li> <li>A. Patent Application Number(s):</li> <li>B. Patent Number(s):</li> </ul>								
				6,640,238				
Additional numbers attached?			 □ Ye	S	🖾 No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>			<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:</li> <li>1</li> </ul>					
Name: (202) 408-4000			7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40					
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.			ו	3			deficiency or credit count 06-0916)	
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.			] [		Authorized t	o be charged	to deposit account	
City: Washington, D.C.								
State	: 2	Zip:	20001-4413	8.	C	eposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
9.	Statement and signatur	e.						
To th docu		d belief, tl	he foregoing information is true a	nd cor	ect a	ind any attached	l copy is a true	e copy of the original
Signed: Marthal				April 26, 2010				
Erika H. Arner, Reg. No. 57,540 Date						ate		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3								
6/2007	•							

PATENT REEL: 024312 FRAME: 0462

#### PATENT POSTCARD

<b>.</b> 	PATENT POSTCARD
Dock	Appln. No.: 09/387,069 Date 1/18/2000
By:[]	LKS/jac Filing Date: 8/31/99 Express Mail No.:
Inve	ntor(s): Michel K. Bowman-Amuah
Title	A SYSTEM, METHOD AND ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE FOR AN ACTIVITY COMPONENT IN A PRESENTATION SERVICES PATTERNS ENVIRONMENT
The f	following has been received in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on the date stamped below:
х	Response to the Notice to File Missing Parts
Х	Part 2 of PTO Form 1533 Combined Declaration & Power of Attorney
x	Combined Declaration & Power of Attorney

- Assignment & Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet
- X X

Hickman Stephens & Coleman, LLP U.S.:. By: Docketed: Action:\_ Due Date Atty: 35 Docket #:

REC'D JAN 24 2000

### ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies)
  - a) Michel K. Bowman-Amuah
- Name and address of receiving party(ies):

   a) Name: Andersen Consulting, LLP Address: 1661 Page Mill Road

Palo Alto, California 94306

3. Nature of conveyance

X	Assignment	Merger	
	Security Agreement	Change of	Name
_	Other	License Ag	reemen

Execution Date: December 16, 1999

4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 09/387,069

The title of the application is:

#### SYSTEM, METHOD AND ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE FOR AN ACTIVITY COMPONENT IN A PRESENTATION SERVICES PATTERNS ENVIRONMENT

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:

HICKMAN STEPHENS COLEMAN & HUGHES, LLP P.O. Box 52037 Palo Alto, CA 94303-0746 Tel. No.: (408) 558-9950 Fax No.: (408) 558-9960

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>

 $\square$ 

Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-0797 (Order No. <u>AND1P255</u>

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ January 18, 2000

L. Keith Stephens Registration No. 32,632

Attorney Docket No. AND1P255

(revised 01/96) PATENT REEL: 024312 FRAME: 0464

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Not Accompanying Application)

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# A SYSTEM, METHOD AND ARTICLE OF MANUFACTURE FOR ACTIVITY COMPONENT IN A PRESENTATION SERVICES PATTERNS ENVIRONMENT

for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 31, 1999</u>, and which bears the Application No. <u>09/387,069</u>.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>Andersen Consulting, LLP</u>, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at <u>1661 Page Mill Road</u>, Palo Alto, California 94304, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

1

Attny Docket No. AC9900214/AND1P255

PATENT REEL: 024312 FRAME: 0465 Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Michel K. Bowman-Amuah		Date	12	16/99	
Count	ty of	,) ) ss.					
State	of	<sup>-</sup> .)					
	On this	day of	?	in	the	year	<u>19</u>

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the year <u>1999</u>, before me, \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared <u>Michel K. Bowman-Amuah</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(SEAL)

Signature \_\_\_\_\_\_)